
Page 1 of 1 

STATE OF ALASKA  
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
1. Agency Contract Number 2. IRIS or DGS Solicitation Number (if used) 3. Optional Renewal? ☒ Yes ☐ No 

4. Agency Appropriation Code 220000471 RFP 220000007 3 OF 4 

4. Amendment Number 5. PRCUID 6. Agency Unit and Appropriation Code 

03 2486613 AR 086631002 PGM: CDBGDRADMN PRD: CDBGDR SUB:DCRA TASK:R111 

7. Department of Division  

COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY AND REGIONAL AFFAIRS  hereafter the State, and 

8. Contractor 

TIDAL BASIN GOVERNMENT CONSULTING LLC hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box   City  State  ZIP+4 

126 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE UTICA NY 13502-6302 

9. Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: 5/3/2022 TO: 6/30/2025 FROM: 5/3/2022 TO: 6/30/2026 

11. Previous amount of contract to date: 12. Amount of this amendment: 13. This amended contract shall not exceed a total of:  

$232,700.00 $0 $232,700.00 

14. In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contractor under the 
contract are amended as follows: All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in effect. 

This amendment serves to exercise 1 year renewal option 3 of 4. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 
 

15. CONTRACTOR 

TIDAL BASIN GOVERNMENT 
CONSULTING LLC 

 

BILL SLATER 
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER 

 

 

 

 

Name of Firm  Typed or Printed Name and Title of  
Authorized Representative 

 Signature of Authorized Representative  Date 

       

16. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

DCCED/DCRA  
NICHOLE THAM  
DIVISION OPERATIONS MANAGER 

    

Department/Division  Name and Title of Project Director  Signature of Project Director  Date 
 

CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge against funds and appropriations cited, 
that sufficient funds are encumbered to pay this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in the appropriation cited to cover this obligation. I am aware that to 
knowingly make or allow false entries or alternations on a public record, or knowingly destroy, mutilate, suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise impair the verity, legibility 
or availability of a public record constitutes tampering with public records punishable under AS 11.56.815-.820. Other disciplinary action may be taken up to and including 
dismissal. 

DCCED/ADMN  
HANNAH LAGER 
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

    

Department/Division  Name and Title of Head of  
Contracting Agency or Designee 

 Signature of Head of  
Contracting Agency or Designee 

 Date 

       

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR ENTRY DEFINITIONS 1) Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference, and billing. 2) IRIS or Department of Administration (DOA) number assigned by the OPPM 
Procurement Tracking System. 3)Optional renewal? Yes or no. Note the renewal option being exercised. 5)Amendment number. How many to date for this contract including this one? 6) Procurement Folder Number. 7) Financial 
coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes. 8) Department and Division 9) Contractor's name and address. 10) Original period of performance, including previous amendments. 11) Amended period of performance of this 
document. 12) Total date not including this amendment. 13) Amount of this amendment. 14) New total not to exceed including this amendment. This section must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new 
total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance. If no change is being made, write "same." This section also requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or decreased by. 15) 
Contractor's name, signature, and title. 16) Your division project director's and authorizing official’s names, dep/div, titles, and signatures. 

 

6/24/2025

6/24/2025

6/24/2025


		2025-06-27T11:02:58-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




